

सीमा शुल्क एवं केंद्रीय कर आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & GST

हैदराबाद) लेखापरीक्षा –। आयुक्तालय HYDERABAD AUDIT-I COMMISSIONERATE

H.NO. 3-4-118/1 NR,1st मंज़िल, एलीगांटे महाराज,

रमानाथपुर, हैदराबाद- 500 013 H.NO.3-4-118/1 NR,1st floor, Elegant Maharaja, Ramanthapur,Hyderabad-500 013



Tel:040-27030063

Email: cgst.hydaudit1@gov.in

C.No.V/30/27/2020 Tech-I

Dated: 20/07/2020

OFFICE ORDER No. 28/2020

Sub: Designating official email id for communicating with the Office of The Commissioner of Customs & GST, Hyderabad Audit-I Commissionerate – reg.

In view of the Trade Notice No. 1/2020 Dated 20.07.2020 launching e-Office - an electronic application to carry out office work electronically - in the Office of The Commissioner of Customs & GST, Hyderabad Audit-I Commissionerate, this is for information of all concerned that the email id mentioned below has been designated as the official email id and single point of contact with the Commissionerate for all communication:

cgst.hydaudit1@gov.in

2. Therefore, it is requested that electronic communication to the Commissionerate **may be sent only to the designated email id as above.** Sending communication on the designated email will ensure that it is invariably attended to by the Commissionerate.

(G.Sreenivasa Rao)
Commissioner

Copy to for information to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, Hyderabad Zone
- 2. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, Customs & Central Tax, Hyderabad/Medchal/Secunderabad/Rangareddy/Customs/Audit-II/Appeals-I/Appeals-II Commissionerates, Hyderabad.
- 3. All the officers and staff of Hyderabad Audit-I Commissionerate, Hyderabad
- 4. The Superintendent (Systems), Hyderabad Audit-I Commissionerate for uploading of the same on website.
- Notice Board.